City of Apache Junction, Arizona

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-016 Version: 1 Name: Resolution No. 20-01

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/8/2020 In control: City Council Meeting

On agenda: 1/21/2020 Final action: 1/21/2020

Title: Consideration of approval of proposed Resolution No. 20-01, a final plat approval for case SD-2-18, a

request by Lennar Homes (owner), represented by Todd Skoro, for a 179 lot residential subdivision tentatively to be named Goldview, located approximately at the Southwest corner of Old West

Highway and Goldfield Road.

Sponsors: Sidney Urias

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SD-2-18 CC - Final Plat Memo, 2. 1. Final Plat Res., 3. 2. Ord. No. 1473, 4. 3. Goldview_Final Plat

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/21/2020	1	City Council Meeting	approved	Pass

Consideration of approval of proposed Resolution No. 20-01, a final plat approval for case SD-2-18, a request by Lennar Homes (owner), represented by Todd Skoro, for a 179 lot residential subdivision tentatively to be named Goldview, located approximately at the Southwest corner of Old West Highway and Goldfield Road.